## 506549163 03/11/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6595941

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOGESH SURENDRANATH	09/18/2019
ANDREW LICINI	09/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02142		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17275331
Application Number:	62735168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2693377700

**Email:** patent@honigman.com, jobendorfer@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT 20843 PR/WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD H. FOX PH.D. REG # 41,498
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MIT 20843 Assignment#page1.tif source=MIT 20843 Assignment#page2.tif source=MIT 20843 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506549163 REEL: 055564 FRAME: 0001

Attorney Docket No: 14952.0570P1 / MIT Case No.: 20843

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yogesh Surendranath of Cambridge, MA and Andrew Licini of Cambridge, MA; hereby assign to: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02142; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOLTEN METAPHOSPHATE ELECTROLYSIS FOR PRODUCTION OF WHITE PHOSPHORUS, filed September 23, 2018, and assigned U.S. Application Number 62/735,168, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

Attorney Docket No: 14952.0570P1 / MIT Case No.: 20843

Inventor Signature: Printed Name: Yogesh Surendranath Address: 24 Maple Ave. Cambridge, MA 02139 Signature witnessed by: WITNESS: Printed Name: JESSICA Date 18 Oxford Rd Address: Norwood MA 02062 Signature witnessed by: WITNESS: Printed Name: Date

Address:

	Att	Attorney Docket No: 14952,0570P1 / MIT Case No.: 20843				
Inventor Signature:	andre J.	Locat		Date:	/19/2019	
Printed Name:	Andrew Licini				•	
Address:	77 Massachusetts	Avenue				
	Cambridge, MA (	<u>)2139</u>				
Signa 9 - 19 - 20	nure witnessed by:   ್	WITNESS:	A	Rla	are.	
Date	<b>~~~</b> .	Printed Name:	Lok	-/ews	7561	
		Address:	1001	Unhage	5/3 B/Ud S/E	
			Albuq	verque)	5/3 13/64/5/E UM 87/06	
			<i>&gt;</i>	; V		
	ture witnessed by:		and the state of t		/	
9-19-2019	••••	WITNESS:		<u> </u>		
Date		Printed Monar	- 7. L.	Phin las	u.	

Address: